TRITO .

Top Line Results

Survey of Likely Voters in Oregon 2nd Congressional District

Republican Primary

Conducted: 04/15/2020 through 04/20/2020
Survey Type: Live Interview Telephone

N =518N

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/- 4.3%
Weighting Applied: Age & Gender

S1. What county do you live in?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Baker County 19 3.7 3.7
Crook County 29 5.5 9.2
Deschutes County 109 21.0 30.2
Gilliam County 4 .8 31.0
Grant County 14 2.8 33.8
Harney County 7 13 35.1
Hood River County 2 4 35.5
Jackson County 110 213 56.7
Jefferson County 24 4.6 61.3
Josephine County 36 7.0 68.4
Klamath County 46 8.8 77.1
Lake County 9 1.7 78.8
Malheur County 10 2.0 80.8
Morrow County 6 1.2 82.0
Sherman County 2 .5 82.5
Umatilla County 47 9.1 91.6
Union County 15 2.9 94.5
Wallowa County 5 .9 95.4
Wasco County 17 3.3 98.7
Wheeler County 7 1.3 100.0
Total 518 100.0

S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming May 19th primary election?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
| always vote 376 72.6 72.6
Very Likely 130 25.1 97.7
Somewhat Likely 12 2.3 100.0
Total 518 100.0
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S3. In which party primary would you vote?

Count

Percent

Cumulative Percent

Republican Primary 518

100.0

100.0

To begin, I'm am going to read you some names of people in politics and ask if you have a favorable or

unfavorable impression of the person.

Q1. What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable opinion 397 76.6 76.6
Somewhat favorable 70 135 90.1
Somewhat unfavorable 9 1.8 91.9
Very unfavorable 30 5.9 97.8
Heard of Donald Trump, but no opinion
either way 8 1> 993
Not Sure / Don’t Know 4 7 100.0
Total 518 100.0

Q2. What is your opinion of Cliff Bentz?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable opinion 58 11.2 11.2
Somewhat favorable 63 12.2 235
Somewhat unfavorable 9 1.7 25.1
Very unfavorable .6 25.7
:i:;c: \(/)Vfailiff Bentz, but no opinion 118 8 485
Not Sure / Don’t Know 267 51.5 100.0
Total 518 100.0

Q3. What is your opinion of Jason Atkinson?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable opinion 41 7.9 7.9
Somewhat favorable 54 104 18.3
Somewhat unfavorable 13 2.5 20.8
Very unfavorable 8 1.5 22.4
:i;;dr \c:lfaJyason Atkinson, but no opinion 126 943 16.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 277 534 100.0
Total 518 100.0
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Q4. What is your opinion of Knute Buehler?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Very favorable opinion 58 11.2
Somewhat favorable 178 3422
Somewhat unfavorable 51 9.8

Very unfavorable 82 15.9
Ie—iietz;;crl \c:lfal\jnute Buehler, but no opinion 95 18.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 55 10.5
Total 518 100.0

11.2

45.4 Total % favorable
55.2 Total % unfavorable
71.1 Total % name id
89.5

100.0

Q5. What is your opinion of Jimmy Crumpacker?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Very favorable opinion 72 13.8
Somewhat favorable 103 20.0
Somewhat unfavorable 14 2.7
Very unfavorable 22 43
Not Sure / Don’t Know 203 39.2
Total 518 100.0

13.8

33.8 Total % favorable
36.4 Total % unfavorable
40.7 Total % name id
60.8

100.0

Q6. If the Republican primary election for U.S. Representative in Congress for our district were held today, for

whom would you vote?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Cliff Bentz 83 16.1
Jason Atkinson 35 6.8
Knute Buehler 115 22.3
Jimmy Crumpacker 119 22.9
Jason Livingston 1 2
Another candidate 7 1.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 157 30.3
Total 518 100.0

16.1
22.9
45.2
68.1
68.3
69.7
100.0

Q6. Other Candidate

Count
Glen Carey 1
Jeff Smith 1
Undecided 6
Total 7
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Q7. Switching to the corona-virus, when do you think Governor Brown should start to re-open the economy?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Right away, the shutdown never should

134 25.9 25.9
have happened in the first place
On May 1st, even if new coronavirus
cases are still rising because we need to 65 12.6 38.5
get back to work
On l\/layllst, but only if the number new 198 4.7 63.2
coronavirus cases are under control
We should not set a dat‘e and only re- 7 13.9 771
open once the pandemic has fully passed
Other 93 18.0 95.1
Not Sure / Don’t know 25 49 100.0
Total 518 100.0
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What is your gender?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Female 265 51.1 51.1
Male 253 48.9 100.0
Total 518 100.0
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What is your age?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

18-34 28 5.4 5.4

35-44 46 8.9 14.3
45-54 70 135 27.8
55-64 114 22.1 49.9
65-74 137 26.4 76.2
75-84 87 16.8 93.0
85+ 29 5.6 98.6
Refused 7 1.4 100.0
Total 518 100.0

What is your political party affiliation?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Republican Party 518 100.0 100.0

How would you describe your political views?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Conservative 402 77.6 77.6
Liberal 6 11 78.7
Moderate or independent 90 17.4 96.1
Another view 13 2.5 98.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 8 1.5 100.0
Total 518 100.0
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